



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 59/2024 & I.A. 33579-33580/2024

SANJEEV MITLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal and Ms.
Vinita Sasidharan, Advocates

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate for State
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Mr. Puneet
Bhatnagar, Ms. Richa Singhanian and
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Advocates for
D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

22.10.2024

1. Reply of Respondent No. 3 along with affidavit of admission/denial filed vide e-diary no. 3401763/2024 is on record.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted four (4) weeks' time to file reply to the said response.
3. The Petitioner undertakes to remain present before the concerned Sub-Divisional Magistrate (SDM) on **05.11.2024** at 12:00 P.M to provide the information sought by the SDM for filing a valuation report.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on **14.01.2025**, the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/msh/MG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any