



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 59/2024**

SANJEEV MITLA

Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh & Mr. Sahil
Sharma, Advs. for R-1/State
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
for R-2 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Puneet Bhattacharya, Adv.
for R-3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
02.12.2024

%

I.A.No.46893/2024 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of respondent no.2 seeking directions)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on **06th December, 2024.**

Reader to
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 2, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)