



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ TEST.CAS. 59/2024

SANJEEV MITLA

Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh & Mr. Sahil
Sharma, Advs. for R-1/State
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
for R-2 (Mobile No.9811114489)
Mr. Puneet Bhattacharya, Adv.
for R-3 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
06.12.2024

I.A.No.46893/2025 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of respondent no.2 seeking directions)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 14/01/2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for petitioner accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply to the captioned IA.
4. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.



6. Re-notify the captioned CA for completion of pleadings on the date already fixed i.e. **14th January, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 6, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any