



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 59/2024 & I.A. 8321/2025**

SANJEEV MITLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Advocate
versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

I.A. 8321/2025

1. This is an application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 filed by the Petitioner seeking direction to the Sub-Divisional Magistrate ('SDM') concerned to procure requisite information pertaining to Residential House bearing No.29/B, Friends Colony, New Delhi-110065 ('subject property') from Respondent No. 3 for purpose of valuation of the said property.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant/Petitioner states that in view of the directions issued by the learned Joint Registrar (J) vide Order dated 26.03.2025 (at paragraph 6), the relief sought in this application has already been granted.
3. In view of the order dated 26.03.2025 and the submission of the Petitioner, the application stands disposed of.



TEST.CAS. 59/2024

4. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on **28.05.2025**, the date already fixed.

APRIL 1, 2025/msh/MG

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any