



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ TEST.CAS. 59/2024

SANJEEV MITLA

Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Mr.
Sumit Kumar & Mr. Manvendra
Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv. for R-
1/State
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Ms.
Aanchal Aggarwal & Mr.
Vinayak Bhardwaj, Advs. for R-
2 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Puneet Bhatnagra & Ms.
Richa S. Bhatnagar, Advs. for R-
3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
13.01.2026

TEST.CAS. 59/2024; I.A. 33580/2024 (Application under Section 149 read with Section 151, CPC seeking exemption from paying/ affixing ad valorem court fees) & I.A. 33579/2024 (Application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC)

1. As per office note, valuation report of the property bearing No.29/B, Friends Colony, New Delhi already on record.
2. Joint Document Schedule not filed.
3. Learned counsels for the respondent nos.2 & 3 submit



that they have not filed affidavit of admission/denial qua each other's documents and they may be given opportunity to file the same.

4. Respondent no.2 & 3 are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy to be exchanged.
5. Learned counsels for the parties shall exchange copies of their pleadings and documents amongst themselves.
6. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
7. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **23rd April, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 13, 2026/nk